©1994 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1243C Printed in U.S.A. January, 1996
FEATURES
● LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE: 50 µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 0.5µV/°C max
● LOW INPUT BIAS CURRENT: 5nA max
● HIGH CMR: 120dB min
● INPUTS PROTECTED TO ±40V
● WIDE SUPPLY RANGE: ±2.25V to ±18V

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
DRAWING TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE
INA2128PA 16-Pin Plastic DIP 180 –40°C to +85°C
INA2128P 16-Pin Plastic DIP 180 –40°C to +85°C
INA2128UA SOL-16 Surface-Mount 211 –40°C to +85°C
INA2128U SOL-16 Surface-Mount 211 –40°C to +85°C
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
®
INA2128 4
INPUT COMMON-MODE RANGE
vs OUTPUT VOLTAGE, VS = ±5, ±2.5V
Output Voltage (V)
C